PRINTED: 03/25/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315517	B. WING		09/24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACK REHABILITATION N	OORESTOWN	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000		
	STANDARD SURVE	Y: 9/24/19			
	CENSUS: 105				
	SAMPLE SIZE: 24 +1	9= 43			
	_	ubstantial compliance with 2 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, ilities.			
F 686 SS=D	Treatment/Svcs to ProCFR(s): 483.25(b)(1)	event/Heal Pressure Ulcer (i)(ii)	F 686		11/19/19
ARODATORY	resident, the facility m (i) A resident receives professional standard pressure ulcers and of ulcers unless the individemonstrates that the (ii) A resident with professional star promote healing, previous new ulcers from deverthis REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determinent that interventions were imprisk of development of resident that was identified to the control of the	re ulcers. hensive assessment of a hust ensure that- is care, consistent with as of practice, to prevent loes not develop pressure vidual's clinical condition bey were unavoidable; and ressure ulcers receives and services, consistent adards of practice, to rent infection and prevent loping. The is not met as evidenced and interview, and record interview, and record interview, and record interview.		Patient (Resident #108) has been safely discharged from the center to home. All patients have the potential to be impacted by this deficient practice. Current patients will be reviewed to ensure interventions are implemented to address the risk of	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 10/27/2019

Facility ID: NJ03009

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315517	B. WING			09/:	24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACK REHABILITATION I	MOORESTOWN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 686	#108, 1 of 2 residents and was evided. On 09/18/19 at 8:28 a surveyor observed R awake, alert and lying upward) in bed with the elevated. Concurrenthe Registered Nurse Coordinator (RN/MDS) Nursing (ADON) enterstated they were goin bed. The ADON statup in bed, "these need was observed removappeared wet, from uresident stated, "they cushion for my observed lying on a At 8:51 AM, the survesthe interview with Reobserved Resident # head of bed slightly ethat he/she had and that he/she any issues with his/hefacility. The resident spent many weeks in problems with his/her came to the facility the being left lying in a to frequent state that he/she had removed at 18 years also a "The resident stated the was not getting "wiper state that he/she had removed at 18 years also a "The resident stated the was not getting "wiper state that he/she had removed at 18 years also a "The resident stated the was not getting "wiper state that he/she had removed at 18 years also a "The resident stated the was not getting "wiper state that he/she had removed at 18 years also a "The resident stated the was not getting "wiper state that he/she had removed at 18 years also a "The resident stated the was not getting "wiper state that he/she had removed at 18 years also a "The resident stated the was not getting "wiper state that he/she had removed at 18 years also a "The resident stated the was not getting "wiper state that he/she had removed at 18 years also a "The resident stated the was not getting "wiper state the stated the was not getting "wiper state the stated the was not getting "wiper state the stated the was not getting "wiper s	AM, during the initial tour, the esident #108, who was g supine (on back facing he head of the bed slightly tly, the surveyor observed e, Minimum Data Set S) and Assistant Director of er the resident's room. They g to boost the resident up in ed, upon lifting the resident d to come out." The ADON ing towels and a sheet, that inderneath the resident. The told me it was a good The resident was not eyor returned and continued sident #108. The surveyor 108 lying supine in bed with elevated. The resident stated " on the base of his/her ed did not have any," or er skin before coming to the further stated that he/she another facility and had no skin and that since he/she at he/she go " from brief and due The resident continued to	F 68	3. Nurse Practice Educator/re-educate Nursing Staff on Management Policy and the and implementation of care printerventions to address resi	Skin Integrice development of the plan idents risk of clinical inplete week at risk for to ensure have been designee when ext 3 trending. QAPI need for	rity ent of kly	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315517	B. WING _			09/	/24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACK REHABILITATION	MOORESTOWN		212	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MARTER AVENUE ORESTOWN, NJ 08057	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	telling the CNAs that and that it was okay. On 09/19/19 at 8:33 Resident #108 lying of the bed slightly eleobserved. The surve regarding the towels being removed from	AM, the surveyor observed supine in bed with the head evated. No was eyor interviewed the resident and sheet that was observed underneath the resident on ent stated, "yesterday, the under me because of my with ded of A Physician follow-up note, ealed the resident was a mission Minimum Data Set ent tool used to facilitate care resident had a Brief Interview MS) score of which intact. The hat the resident needed to roll was	F	586			
	been attempted. Review of a Nursing	Admission Documentation					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315517	B. WING _		1	09/24/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACK REHABILITATION	MOORESTOWN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	revealed Resident # and the Score (a assess a resident's for development of the resident was total mobility, personal hyextensive assistance system toileting program services of an Note of the resident was dependent of the resident was dependent was depe	108/12/19 at 5:04 PM, 108 was admitted without a shat the resident scored 10 on a sesessment tool used to risk of developing indicated the resident was oping. An y Living) summary revealed ally dependent on staff for bed regione/dressing and required a for toileting. The a reviewed and reviewed precautions are note also included that the dent for bed mobility and that included "promotion of and control and recition in bed positioning in facilitation of and reviewed, revealed in the determinant of the control and recition of and recition of and reviewed, revealed in the resident was oping and required and reviewed and revi	F6	586			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315517	B. WING _			09/	24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACK REHABILITATION	MOORESTOWN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	total assist of two statransfers via Hoyer (The CP further reveal that reside staff for bed mobility specific, quantifiable noted for repositionin no CP intervention for urinary incontinence CP revealed that the breakdown related to incontinence. The Copositioning strategie Note and to maintain Review of the CP reinitiated was at risk for decreased activity. of and/or Interventions initiate barrier cream with early skin when dryin skin care i.e. lotions, Review of a Physicial revealed that and required full ass The Physician recoman resident and family of the CP reinitiated on when recommended.	provide the resident with a aff for bed mobility and a mechanical lift device). All all that upon admission, and was dependent on two. The CP did not have or measurable interventions and the resident. There was not the resident's frequent; although, on the resident was at risk for skin to decreased activity and the resident was at risk for skin to decreased activity and the resident as a documented in the resident as a documented in the resident was "to remain free the poal was "to remain free the goal was to remain free	F	686			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315517	B. WING _		0	9/24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACK REHABILITATION	MOORESTOWN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057	P CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		The state of the s	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Aide (CNA) had prove #108 and notified the complaining of a (area below the During that observation opening Resident #108's Physician's Order Surevealed a treatment the Clean cover with dry sterile shift for treatment the Review of the Progres Registered Nurse (RAM, revealed the factors was below the resident refused education was provided to the factors was provi	A, revealed a Certified Nurse rided peri-care for Resident to the and above the ion the nurse observed an to . A review of a ammary (POS) Report to order, dated for and dressing (DSD) every night ment. Less Note, signed by a N), dated at 9:33 cility in-house acquired tidentified as The note also revealed that an and ded on the benefits of high are was no alternative itional interventions added to	F	686		
	dated at 3:: Licensed Practical N	Documentation Note (NDN), 59 PM, completed by a urse (LPN), revealed "No noted.				
	Administration Reco	mber 2019 Treatment rd (TAR) revealed there was cumentation regarding the ning and checking the two hours.				
		Visit note, dated at by the Advanced Practice				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315517	B. WING _			09/24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACK REHABILITATION	MOORESTOWN	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Nurse (APN), reveal measured in (drainage). The AP recommendations rehours at a time. The treatment order, nor corresponding with by the APN to limit. The APN visit further care was discussed. Review of a 00:00, completed by stated "she cannot but would visit further revealed the resident and the follow up. The visit classified the or the APN visit further (discontinue) apply and daily and corborder gauze and littime.	N visit evealed to limit seating to two ere was no change in the r was there a physician order the recommendations made seating to two hours at a time. er revealed that the plan of with the nursing staff. Visit note, dated at y the APN for follow up a a , revealed that the resident tolerate" the like to try an The d the APN discussed this with e Unit Manager who "will" further revealed the APN now as an involving) that measured . A picture revealed "a	F	686		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315517	B. WING		09/24/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACK REHABILITATION I	MOORESTOWN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED (CROSS-REFERENCE)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 686	Review of the POS, revealed that there we documentation that the discontinued and the accordance with the Further, the at 12:42 PM, revealed administered on remained on the TAF documentation to surecommendation to I two hours at a time recommendation to I two hours at a time of the property of the APN. On 09/19/19 at 11:11 interviewed the Licer #1 regarding if the reand if the resident we repositioning scheduresident can get out wheelchair. LPN #1 resident is not on at the resident was on a would be on the sheet show the surveyor the show the surveyor the show the surveyor another resident every two heresident #108 was stresident #108 wa	at 12:31 PM, vas no indication or he was was ordered in APN recommendations on he TAR, printed on did the treatment was and and and as active. There was no opport the APN imit the resident's seating to hor, support the trial of an evidence of changes in the led on 9 when the las progressing to a AM, the surveyor head Practical Nurse (LPN) history and lee LPN #1 stated that the of the bed and go into a further stated that the urning schedule because if a turning schedule that "it et." LPN #1 proceeded to he LPN's Report Sheet, dated mple, LPN #1 showed the hident's notes that clearly highlighted, to turn the hours. LPN #1 stated if huggers and he turned every highlighted, to turned every highlighted, to turned every highlighted in the resident's	F 68	6		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315517	B. WING			09/	24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACK REHABILITATION I	MOORESTOWN		212	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MARTER AVENUE ORESTOWN, NJ 08057	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	the CNA assigned to showed the surveyor stated that if the residual schedule then it show computer, which had care instruction) secturable to locate the first the fir	Resident #108. The CNA ra hand-held computer and dent was on a turning ald be on her hand-held I the CNA Kardex (resident ion in it. The CNA was turning schedule for Resident and stated "they took it off, it reveyor reviewed the Skin in the CNA Kardex, dated entions revealed, observe with ADL care and report o not rub) skin when drying, e lotions/cream-type and site and and during eventative skin care, th pillow. The CNA further ent could not turn him/herself and and that because "I just changed ." Skin Evaluation at 7:54 AM, revealed the ogressed to a on The SWE er additional care, a cushion ning program. Notes: hanged from and 08/21/19, 08/18/19, and 08/21/19, revealed that	F	686			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315517	B. WING			9/24/2019		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACK REHABILITATION	MOORESTOWN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 686	Sheets were not conditional presence of the survice of the second of the state of the sheets would have the sheets would have the sheets would have the resident's turning so information in the elewould document the the refusals. She did as to why the two-howere not completed confirmed that once resident was refusing additional preventational and confirmed the fadvanced to a survice of the surv	and 08/21/19-one time. The appleted after 08/21/19. AM, the surveyor interviewed tecutive (CNE), in the vey team, Administrator and irector. The CNE stated the re that the resident refused to and no new interventions were vent further skin breakdown. The there was no order for the retain the care plan. She re manual (handwritten) been used to document the hedule and there was no rectronic medical record that two hour turning schedule or do not provide an explanation our turning schedule sheets after she was known that the goto be turned, there were no ve interventions implemented acility and the staff documented of the court of the c	F 68	36				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315517	B. WING _			09/	24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACK REHABILITATION I	MOORESTOWN	·	212	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MARTER AVENUE DORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	Continued From pag care as needed." NJAC 8:39-27.1(e)	e 10	F 6	886			
F 804 SS=D	Nutritive Value/Appe CFR(s): 483.60(d)(1) §483.60(d) Food and Each resident receiv §483.60(d)(1) Food processory conserve nutritive variations at the second attractive, and at a second attractive, it was determined to the second attractive provide palatable food temperatures. This deficient practice residents reviewed for the second and was evided. The second and oriented and observed Resident's bed. The today was "hard as a second at 10:27 AM, the sur #162. The resident work observed sitting in a The resident stated."	I drink es and the facility provides- prepared by methods that lue, flavor, and appearance; and drink that is palatable, afe and appetizing I is not met as evidenced on, interview and document hined that the facility failed to ads at appetizing e was identified for 3 of 5 or food (Residents #58, #162, nced by the following: AM, the surveyor #58. The resident was alert served sitting on the edge of the resident stated the toast	F8	304	1. Patients (Resident #58, #162, and #215) were discharged. 2. Current patients have the potential the impacted by these deficient practice as all food provided to patients is prepared on-site. 3. Current Dining Services staff will be re-educated by Food Service Director of the following policies: Meal Service, Me Times and Delivery, Food Handling, Production Tools, Thermometer Usage Consistency Alteration and Therapeutic Menus. Nurse Practice Educator/designee will re-educate nurs staff on Meal Delivery Policy. 4. Dietician/designee will conduct randoweekly audits of kitchen tray line and pof service on units to	on eal , c sing	11/19/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		ISTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315517	B. WING _			09/	24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACK REHABILITATION N	IOORESTOWN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	At 12:51 PM, the surveyor alert and oriented and bed. The meal included the resident stated the though he/she had resident tray meal properties of an egg salad sandwich preparation the lunch tray preparation th	reyor interviewed Resident in meal. The resident was dispersed sitting upright in led a sloppy Joe sandwich, he sandwich was dry even quested extra gravy. AM, the surveyor observed reparation line in the kitchen. It is selected food items from included puree beef, puree totato. Additionally, one-half wich was selected from the unit which was adjacent to ation line and was being imple food items were "unit food cart and the Director (DD) accompanied tray was passed on the unit. It calibrated thermometer to be food temperatures and the extended food temperatures with the DD stated the cold food the rature of less than 40. F) and the hot food should be grees F at the point the food. The DD stated that is puree hot version of the las roast beef and provolone.	F8	er co Fo m R C	nsure proper food temperatures and posistency and palatability of pureed and Service Director will review report onthly for compliance and trending. eports will be submitted to QAPI ommittee to evaluate the need for onther audits and/or action monthly for onths.	ts	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315517	B. WING _		09	/24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACK REHABILITATION	MOORESTOWN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057	, ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	stated that the hot for salad should not had degrees F. The surveyor observing grayish color and with the puree carrots had gel-like texture. The puree beef and pure had a gritty feel whe with too much thicked items were prepared surveyors assessmed carrots. The DD states are the puree for the	ees F grees F the temperatures the DD cod was too cold and the egg we been greater than 40 wed that the puree beef had a as spread out on the plate and ad a shiny appearance and e surveyor and DD tasted the ee carrots. Both food items en tasted, which is consistent ening agent used when the d. The DD confirmed the ent of the puree beef and ated there are recipes that are	F 86	04		

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	. ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315517	B. WING _		0	9/24/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACK REHABILITATION	MOORESTOWN	·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 0805	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE EFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 804	the egg salad should 40 degrees F. On 09/20/19 at 8:37 the cook, in the prest the food temperature. Service Line Checkled dated 09/19/19, did logged for the lunch items. The DD configurers were recorded for the At 9:01 AM, the sum DD, interviewed the meal on 09/19/19. Tour puree meals the stated there were rethe recipes for the pand puree sliced calcook and DD. The precipe indicated that roast beef sandwich Rehab Summer 201 puree roast beef and sandwich was listed. The surveyor did not the puree beef. The puree bread, although that he did not add the puree beef. The coobread in a year and Review of the recipe roast beef, bread, retransferred to a food too thick, add a small records.	DD stated the temperature of d not have been higher than AM, the surveyor interviewed sence of the DD, regarding e log for 09/19/19. The ist (Food Temperature Log), not have food temperatures a puree vegetable and beef irmed that no temperatures e puree carrots or beef. Yeyor in the presence of the cook who prepared the puree The cook stated he cooked at day. The cook further cipes for the puree food and uree hot roast beef, bread the ingredients were a hot. The Week-At-A-glance, 9 Week 2 menu revealed a did provolone on bread as the puree entree. It taste any bread or cheese in e cook stated he did not gh it was on the menu and the provolone cheese to the ook stated he has not pureed did not offer a reason why. It is procedures for the puree hot evealed that the portions were a processor, blended and if a mount of broth or hot, add a small amount of	F	304			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315517	B. WING _		09	0/24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACK REHABILITATION	MOORESTOWN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	carrot recipe revealed were too thick to add hot water and if they amount of non-nutrit further interview, and thickener should be small amount. The foot taste the pureer prepared them and I puree the bread or a menu required. The surveyor with a reas pureed and the cheed did not taste the foot properly prepared. The surveyor with a reas pureed and the cheed did not taste the foot properly prepared. The surveyor with a reas pureed and the cheed did not taste the foot properly prepared.	ckener. Similarly, the sliced of that if the puree carrots of a small amount of broth or are too thin, add a small live food thickener. Upon of when asked how much added, the cook stated a cook further stated that he did loast beef or carrots after he confirmed that he did not odd provolone cheese as the cook did not provide the on that the bread was not see was not added or why he did to confirm that it was the sliced carrots puree od that the temperature for	F8	04		
F 812 SS=F	Dietitian (RD) regard that should be added. The RD stated that a suggestion. She counaware of any mer or if there were reas prepare the puree by the cooks should be taking the temperatuserving the food to edanger zone. NJAC 8:39-17.4(a)2		F 8	12		11/19/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315517	B. WING _			09/24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACK REHABILITATION I	MOORESTOWN	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	§483.60(i)(1) - Procuapproved or conside state or local authorii (i) This may include if from local producers and local laws or reg (ii) This provision do facilities from using p gardens, subject to case growing and foc (iii) This provision do from consuming food \$483.60(i)(2) - Store serve food in accordate standards for food set This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determination a.) equipment microbial growth and	re food from sources red satisfactory by federal, ties. food items obtained directly , subject to applicable State ulations. es not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility compliance with applicable ad-handling practices. es not preclude residents als not procured by the facility. prepare, distribute and ance with professional	F8		e center who ed by this xed ed	
	following: On 09/17/19 at 8:57 the kitchen and accosurveyor observed the and the Dish Washer pushing two small comachine to be washer.	ed. The rinse temperature hrenheit (F). The DW stated		d. Shallow pans were re-w dried and stored inverted e. Ladles were cleaned, air stored in clean bins f. Meat slicer sanitized and 2. Current patients in the cer consume food have the poter affected by the same deficier all food provided to the patier prepared on-site.	r dried and I re-covered Inter who Intel to be Intel to practice as	
	At 9:04 AM, the Dieta	ary Director (DD) joined the		Food Service Director/des re-educate staff on Policy Cle	-	

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		· /	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315517	B. WING		09	/24/2019	
	MOORESTOWN		212 MARTER AVENUE			
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
tour. The DD director if the hot water boost stated it was on. The temperature of the direaching proper temperature of the direaching was observed. The tour continued we following was observed. The tour continued we following was observed. The large blender that was stored upright and a rack, identified as of by the Chef, contained to the desire of the desire of the large shallow pans we were wet inside 1-1/3 shallow pans we debris inside A large bin of ladles of the ladles The meat slicer was clean by the Chef. Distance and base of the At 9:20 AM, the survetour and the DW was machine and running The rinse temperature previous observation.	r was interviewed regarding for was in operation, he is DD confirmed that the rinse is his machine was not operature and he stated he will writh the Chef and the ed: is contained debris. It was identified as clean, and was wet. It was identified as clean, and was wet. It was identified as clean, and was wet. It was identified as clean, and was wet with plastic stuck to the pan in table pans were wet inside in table pans contained was exposed to air and ide the container containing covered and identified as rebris was observed on the esticer. It was interviewed regarding the dish in through a steam table pan. It was observed, as in in at 140 degrees F. The	F 81:	Standards,4.1 Cleaning Schedule Machine Ware Washing and Sani Procedure (high temp dish machine 4. Dietician/designee will conduct weekly audits of the dish machine temperatures to ensure proper rir temperatures are maintained. Dietician/designee will conduct a sanitation audit to ensure proper maintenance of kitchen equipmer minimize microbial growth and croontamination. Food Service Director/designee will conduct a sanitation audit to ensure proper maintenance of kitchen equipmer minimize microbial growth and croontamination. Food Service Director/designee will conduct a sanitation audit to ensure proper maintenance of kitchen equipmer minimize microbial growth and croontamination. Food Service Director/designee will growth and croontamination. Food Service Director review reports monthly for compliand trending. Reports will be sub QAPI Committee to evaluate the	itizing ine). It random ense monthly int to oss weekly int to oss ector will fance mitted to need for		
	SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENCE REGULATORY OR Continued From page tour. The DD directo if the hot water boost stated it was on. The temperature of the di reaching proper tempe make a service call. The tour continued w following was observ The can opener blad The large blender the was stored upright ar A rack, identified as of by the Chef, contained 6-1/3 shallow pans w were wet inside 1-1/3 shallow pan was the bottom interior of 2 large shallow steam 2 large shallow steam debris inside A large bin of ladles w debris was noted insi the ladles The meat slicer was clean by the Chef. D blade and base of the At 9:20 AM, the surve tour and the DW was machine and running The rinse temperatur previous observation surveyor asked the D temperature should be	CORRECTION 315517 COVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACK REHABILITATION MOORESTOWN SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 16 tour. The DD director was interviewed regarding if the hot water booster was in operation, he stated it was on. The DD confirmed that the rinse temperature of the dish machine was not reaching proper temperature and he stated he will make a service call. The tour continued with the Chef and the following was observed: The can opener blade contained debris. The large blender that was identified as clean, was stored upright and was wet. A rack, identified as containing clean equipment, by the Chef, contained the following: 6-1/3 shallow pans were stacked together and were wet inside 1-1/3 shallow pan was wet with plastic stuck to the bottom interior of the pan 2 large shallow steam table pans were wet inside 2 large shallow steam table pans contained debris inside A large bin of ladles was exposed to air and debris was noted inside the container containing	CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING	TOURDER OR SUPPLIER 1315517 1010DER OR SUPPLIER 1010DER OR SUPPLIER 1021DER OR SUPPLIER 1022DER OR SUPPLIER 1032DER OR SUPPLIER 1032DER OR SUPPLIER 1032DER OR SUPPLIER 1032DER OR SUPPLIER 1042DER OR SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECIBED BY FULL (REGULATORY OR LS: DENTIFYING INFORMATION) 1032DER OR SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT	STREETADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	LE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		315517	B. WING			9/24/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACK REHABILITATION	MOORESTOWN	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	was reviewed. The the 09/16, Noon meathe DM next to the teconfirmed he took the was unaware of the degrees F. At that tirt to stop using the district was placed. On 09/19/19 at 12:20 surveyor with a copy machine, dated 09/1 comments indicated tripped. Took off part Temp went up to 190 pushed." Review of the Food and Nutrition Service manual, revised 08/0 thermometers are as are responsible for contemperature and hol foods. Review of the Machi Sanitizing Policy in the Services Policies and revised 03/16/14, r	Varewashing Sanitation Log Final Rinse Temperature for al was "157" with the initial of emperature. The DW at temperature and stated he temperature not reaching 180 me, the DD instructed the DW h machine and a service call D PM, the DD provided the of a service call for the dish 7/19 at 9:56 AM. The the "Booster heater was hel and hit the reset button. D after reset button was Handling Policy in the Food es Policies and Procedures 08/18, revealed that food vailable to all employees who checking the internal ding temperature of the me Warewashing and he Food and Nutrition d Procedures manual, vealed the final rinse simum of 180 degrees F. If ow the standard for either	F 81	2			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315517	B. WING		09/24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IOORESTOWN	2 N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 812	Continued From page	e 18	F 812		
F 813 SS=D	NJAC 8:39 17.2.(g) Personal Food Policy CFR(s): 483.60(i)(3)		F 813		11/19/19
	storage of foods brown and other visitors to estorage, handling, and This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, it was determ follow their policy regin for residents and moreom refrigerator to estate and sanitary matching. On 09/18/19 at 11:27 facility, the surveyor of Resident #108, who glass. The resident schocolate milk and "the chocolate shake is obtained the control of the surveyor observer resident, observed the refrigerator contained debris, four glasses of beverage, what appestick of butter, and the unidentified and one	n, interview, and document ined the facility failed to arding outside food brought naintained in the resident insure food is stored in a inner. E was evidenced by the AM, during the tour of the observed the bedside table ich contained an empty dirty tated the glass contained in the iney don't ever clean it, that id."		1. Patient (Resident #108) was not affected by this deficient practice. Refrigerator was cleaned and all unknown, unlabeled and food not store properly was discarded after conferring with patient. Patient no longer remains this center. 2. Current patients in the center have potential to be affected by this deficient practice as each patient room has a refrigerator. Every patient refrigerator checked for cleanliness and expired for Housekeeping Supervisor educated housekeeping staff regarding checking each refrigerator daily to ensure all food are labeled with patient name and date food was brought in and food will be her of 3 days following the date on the late ensuring food is stored in a closed container, food does not appear unsaft for consumption or beyond expiration and cleanliness of each patient refrigerator. All food appearing unsaft consumption, food not in closed contained expired food, per policy, will be discarded by staff upon notification of	the the was wood. dods e eld wel, we date

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		315517	B. WING			09/:	24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACK REHABILITATION N	IOORESTOWN		2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12 MARTER AVENUE IOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 813	(MDS), an assessme dated the resident for Mental Status (BIN indicated the resident on 09/20/19 at 10:22 interviewed the Admin existence of a policy cleanliness of the res The Administrator staroom refrigerators and the refrigerators. He they open the refriger in." On 09/24/19 at 9:16 Appresence of the survey Executive (CNE), intergarding the survey #108's room refrigerators and dating in the refrirooms." He further stated, "it is impossib and dating in the refrirooms." He further stated, "it he food worefrigerator would be "we are a short stay to doing it this way for sheen an issue. The hooked the day before provide information refrirooms refrirooms."	dission Minimum Data Set int tool used to facilitate care esident had a Brief Interview MS) score of which was cognitively which is was cognitively. AM, the surveyor instrator regarding the for monitoring the food and ident room refrigerators. It is the test there is no policy for the did that Housekeeping cleans further stated, "I don't think rator door every time they go when the extreme and Center Nurse excised the Administrator for's observations of Resident itor. The Administrator le to keep up on labeling gerators for individual fated, "if food is expired and build be thrown out and the cleaned." He also stated, building and we have been it is years and there has not housekeeper may have exit The Administrator did not egarding a process for stored in, or the cleanliness	F	813	patient. 3. Housekeeping and Guest Services staff will be re-inserviced on Policy 4.13 Food Brought in for Patients/Residents Daily Housekeeping work-flow sheets have been updated to reflect checking patient room refrigerators for compliant with Policy 4.13. All new patients and visitors will be provided with Center's Guidelines for Food Brought in for Individual Patients/Residents. Housekeeping Supervisor/designee will conduct weekly audits of 10% of all patient room refrigerators to ensure we are compliant will all aspects of Policy 4.13. Housekeeping Supervisor will submit weekly audit reports to the Assistant Director of Nursing for review 4. Assistant Director of Nursing will review reports monthly for compliance and trending. Reports will be submitted QAPI Committee to evaluate the need further audits and/or action monthly for months.	ce II	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315517	B. WING	 	09	/24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACK REHABILITATION	MOORESTOWN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 813	the Director of House presence of the sum. The DOH stated she condition of Resider surveyor's observation stated she observed refrigerator this more "stuffed with stuff." aware of the condition refrigerator being as morning. She further supposed to tell her On 09/24/19 at 11:4 provided a copy of the Patients/Resident's The policy revealed patients/residents be handled and stored manner. "Food may outside of the Food Department on the prefrigerators in resident require refrigeration patient's/resident's resident's resident's resident's regular to "Foods considered to "Fo	AM, the surveyor interviewed bekeeping (DOH), in the vey team and Administrator. We was unaware of the at #108's refrigerator per the on on 09/18/19. The DOH of the Resident #108's raing and the refrigerator was the DOH stated she was not on of the resident's a dirty as it was, until this er stated that her staff is if the refrigerators are dirty. 9 AM, the surveyor was the Food Brought in for Policy, effective 11/28/18.	F8	13		
F 880 SS=D	NJAC 8:39-17.2(g) Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1		F 8	30		11/19/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315517	B. WING		09/24/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ACK REHABILITATION	MOORESTOWN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 880	Continued From page	ge 21	F 88	0	
	infection prevention designed to provide comfortable environ development and tradiseases and infection program. The facility must est and control program a minimum, the followard for the facility must est and control program a minimum, the followard for the facility for the fa	and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the ansmission of communicable cons. In prevention and control tablish an infection prevention in (IPCP) that must include, at awing elements: Item for preventing, identifying, ing, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, sitors, and other individuals upon the facility assessment g to §483.70(e) and following tandards; en standards, policies, and program, which must include, include, include, include designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other ty; om possible incidents of ase or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; solation should be used for a			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315517	B. WING		09/24/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MOORESTOWN	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFEMENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 880	depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employ disease or infected significant with resident contact will transmit (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease of infected significant will transmit (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease or infected significant will transmit (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease or infected significant will transmit (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease on the form of th	ration of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the lible for the resident under the lible swith a communicable skin lesions from direct is or their food, if direct the disease; and le procedures to be followed irect resident contact. The for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the lible ken by the facility. The formulation of the last lead 09/28/18, for example #2. The facility failed to follow control procedures to: 1.)	F 88	1. Patient (Resident #108 and #218 were discharged from Center with no adverse effects. Licensed nurses involved received education specific Medication Administration Pol prevent further occurrences, as well Licensed Nursing Staff. Resident #4 #86 were potentially affected by imp disinfection of equipment before and use. Both were discharged from Cer	to icy to as, all 43 and roper I after	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	1, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315517	B. WING _			9/24/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		3/2-/2013
POWERB	ACK REHABILITATION I	MOORESTOWN		212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	residents (Residents medication administr reviewed for infection was evidenced by the served Licensed F administer medication the medication pass. LPN #1 perform hand based hand sanitizer medication into LPN #1 did not don go the medication medication. On 09/24/19 at 9:10 the Center Nurse Exstated it was policy for when administering refurther stated the promedication administrate nurse to don glov. Review of the facility Nasal" policy with the The policy instructed.	ling resident care. e was observed for 2 of 5 #43 and #86) reviewed for ation and 1 of 24 residents in control (Resident #108) and de following: #43 AM, the surveyor Practical Nurse (LPN) #1 in to Resident #218 during The surveyor observed de hygiene using an alcohol of and then administer the in Resident #218's nostrils. Igloves prior to administering AM, the surveyor interviewed decutive (CNE). The CNE or the nurse to don gloves in asal medications. The CNE in redication starts out instructing for ives. Is "Medication Administration: the revision date of 01/02/14. In under the "Administer io "put on gloves" when medications.	F8	880	icy. ABHS cioning. ely. CNA Hygiene tential to oractices. to atrol cation ad quipment. signee will staff on ment and t random staff are ices for n, edical giene after	
	observed LPN #2 tak applied the , obtained the rea	to the resident's ading and removed the urveyor observed that LPN		 Center Nurse Executive/desi review reports monthly for comp and trending. Reports will be su QAPI Committee to evaluate the further audits and/or action mon months. 	bliance ubmitted to e need for	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315517	B. WING		09/24/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POWERBACK REHABILITATION MOORESTOWN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	On 09/20/18 at 9:07 LPN #2 take the LPN #2 applied the resident's prior to The surveyor observed LPN #2 di prior to The surveyor observed to with a blue top that shelf, and wipe the surveyor observed to was labeled as "inst On 09/20/19 at 9:12 LPN #2. LPN #2 sta further stated he ha yesterday and that is stored on the medic On 09/20/19 at 11:1 interviewed the CNE were supposed to we equipment before at The CNE further sta are cleaned with the container (germicidal CNE stated there we germicidal wipes at that hand sanitizing disinfect shared me When interviewed of CNE confirmed that to disinfect shared re	of Resident #43. AM, the surveyor observed of Resident #86. on the obtained the reading and . The surveyor d not clean the ousing it on Resident #86. wed LPN #2 return to the nove a wipe from a container was stored on the bottom . The he container with the blue top ant hand sanitizing wipes." AM, the surveyor interviewed ated he usually cleaned the after every resident. LPN #2 drun out of the other wipes he used the wipes that was ation cart. O AM, the surveyor E. The CNE stated nurses ripe down shared medical and after every resident use. Ited the ewipes in the black top al wipes). At which time, the as no shortage of the the facility. The CNE stated wipes were not used to	F 880				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315517	B. WING		09/24/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POWERBACK REHABILITATION MOORESTOWN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057		<u>'</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 880	Disinfecting" policy, revealed the "Purpospread from items of and/or staff" and "T equipment is cleaned appropriately." The "multi-patient equip cleaned/disinfected 3. On 09/18/19 at 9 observed the alcoh (ABHS) dispenser, linen room had a flaattempted to use th (ABHS) from the didispensed. At 9:09 AM, the sur Nurse Aide (CNA) of holding a bag of so soiled linen room had to outside of the doexiting the soiled lire to Resident #108's gloves and began the #108. The CNA was washing hands price providing care. The surveyor intervisurveyor's observations to care and staneeded to get the redeed to get th	n the hands. ry's "IC201 Cleaning and dated reviewed 11/15/18, ose" was "To prevent infectious or environment to patients of ensure reusable medical ed and disinfected a policy further revealed that ment must also be	F 880			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315517		B. WING			09/24/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER POWERBACK REHABILITATION MOORESTOWN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 880	blinking light on the hof the soiled linen roo observed the hand safor two days and it was At 10:51 AM, the survey Assistant Director of the blinking ABHS disconfirmed that the AE functioning. She furth acceptable to drop of linen room and provious hands or using ABHS On 09/20/19 at 10:51 interviewed the Clinic regarding what should soiled linen room and resident care. She si wash their hands or uresident care. Review of the facility'dated reviewed 11/15 hand hygiene before	and sanitizer located outside om, the CNA stated that she anitizer was empty, "I was off as there before I left." veyor interviewed the Nursing (ADON) in front of spenser. The ADON BHS dispenser was not her stated that it was not f dirty linen in the soiled de care without washing stated.	F	380			

PRINTED: 03/25/2020 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	AND I EAN OF CONNECTION IDENTIFICATION NOWIDEN.		A. BUILDING:			
03009		B. WING		09/24/2019		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	ORESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
POWERBA	ACK REHABILITATION N	MOORESTOWN	ER AVENUE 'OWN, NJ 080	57		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
H 000	00 Initials Comments		H 000			
		ompliance with N.J.A.C. Title eral Licensure Procedures cable To All Licensed				
H3470	8:43E-10.11(c)(2) Other Rprtng Rqrmnts Unrltd to Pt Sfty Act Examples of reportable events in the nature of physical plant and operational interruptions, include, but are not limited to, the following: Loss or significant reduction of water, electrical power, or any other essential utilities necessary to the operation of the facility.		H3470		11/19/19	
	by: Based on interview a 09/23/19, in the prese it was determined tha	ris not met as evidenced nd documentation review on ence of facility management, at the facility failed to report Department of Health		No patients were identified to have been directly impacted by this practice All patients had the potential to be		
		e with the Reportable Events		affected by this deficient practice ever though the center is 100% covered by diesel emergency back-up generator.	l l	
	following:	e was evidenced by the y's emergency generator log		Maintenance and Administrative st in-serviced on N.J.A.C. Title 8 Chapte 43E General Licensure Procedures are	r	
	for the previous 12 m facility lost primary el	onths revealed that the ectrical power and was rgency generator power on		Standards Applicable to All Licensed Facilities (8:43E-10.11(c)(2) Other Rp Unrltd to PT Sfty Act. the necessity to report all events related to the emerge generator starting (unless being run in	tng ency	
	1. 12/21/18 for 3 hours and 2 minutes.			or full load setting initiated by center s within 24 hours. Maintenance	l l	
2. 06/16/19 for 4 hours and 10 minutes.			Director/designee will audit emergenc	у		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Electronically Signed

(X6) DATE 10/27/19

PRINTED: 03/25/2020 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		03009	B. WING		09/24/2019		
					03/24/2013		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE			
POWERB	POWERBACK REHABILITATION MOORESTOWN 212 MARTER AVENUE MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE		
H3470	Continued From page	÷ 1	H3470				
H3470	In an interview at 11:0 Home Administrator s access to the reportin documentation that th reported to DOH. Post survey, on 09/27 with the DOH's report	200 AM, the Licensed Nursing tated that he did not have g system and there was no ese power outages were 7/19, the surveyor confirmed able event intake personnel ges were not reported.	H3470	generator logs weekly to ensure we a full compliance with the 8:43E-10.11(0 Other Rprtng Unltd to PT Sfty Act and submit a report of audit finding to the Administrator. 4. Administrator/designee will review reports monthly for compliance and trending. Reports will be submitted to AQPI Committee to evaluate the need further audits and/or action monthly for months.	audit		